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Welcome back to school! 

Best Wishes for 2017  

to all our students and  

their familiesé.. 
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Little Shop Of Horrors! 
 

Another fabulously successful school production 

was seen over three evenings last week. A HUGE 

thankyou to everyone involved in, front and back of 

stage, and to everyone who came to see it. Here a are 

just a few photos from the performance. 
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/ƭƻǘƘŜǎ {Ƙƻǿ ±ƛǎƛǘ ΧΧ 
hƴ CǊƛŘŀȅ ǘƘŜ нƴŘ ƻŦ 5ŜŎŜƳōŜǊ aƛǎǎ DǊŀƘŀƳ ǘƻƻƪ ǘƘŜ ȅŜŀǊ мл ŀƴŘ мм ǎǘǳŘŜƴǘǎ 
ƻƴ ŀ ǘǊƛǇ ǘƻ ǘƘŜ b9/ /ƭƻǘƘŜǎ {Ƙƻǿ ƛƴ .ƛǊƳƛƴƎƘŀƳΦ  
 
¢ƘŜ ǎƘƻǿ ƻũŜǊŜŘ ŀ ǾŀǊƛŜǘȅ ƻŦ ƛƴǎǇƛǊƛƴƎ ǇƛŜŎŜǎ ƻŦ ǿƻǊƪ ŦǊƻƳ Ƙŀǘǎ ŀƴŘ ōŀƎǎ ǘƻ 
ƧŀŎƪŜǘǎ ŀƴŘ ƧŜŀƴǎΦ ²Ŝ ǎǇŜƴǘ ǘƘŜ ƳƻǊƴƛƴƎ ƭƻƻƪƛƴƎ ŀǊƻǳƴŘ ǘƘŜ ǎǘŀƭƭǎ ŀƴŘ ǎƻǳǊŎƛƴƎ 
ǎƻƳŜ ƛŘŜŀǎ ŦƻǊ ƻǳǊ ǿƻǊƪΦ ²Ŝ ŀƭǎƻ ǘŀƭƪŜŘ ǘƻ ǎŜǾŜǊŀƭ ŎƻƭƭŜƎŜǎ ǿƘƛŎƘ ǿŜǊŜ  
ǇƻǎǎƛōƭŜ ǇŀǘƘǎ ŦƻǊ ƻǳǊ ŦǳǘǳǊŜΦ ¢ƘŜ Ƴŀƛƴ ŜǾŜƴǘ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ Řŀȅ ǿŀǎ ǘƘŜ ŎŀǘǿŀƭƪΦ  
 
¢Ƙƛǎ ȅŜŀǊΩǎ !ƭŎŀǘŜƭ ŦŀǎƘƛƻƴ ǘƘŜŀǘǊŜ ƴŀƳŜŘ ΨwƻŎƪ ǘƘŜ ǊǳƴǿŀȅΩ ōǊƻǳƎƘǘ ǘƻƎŜǘƘŜǊ 
ŦŀǎƘƛƻƴΣ ŘŀƴŎŜ ŀƴŘ ƳǳǎƛŎ ǿƛǘƘ ŀ Ŏŀǎǘ ƻŦ ƻǾŜǊ плΦ ¢ƘŜ ƘŜŀŘƭƛƴŜ ŀŎǘ ƻŦ нлмс ǿŀǎ 
L¢±Ωǎ ŦŀǎƘƛƻƴ ǇǊŜǎŜƴǘŜǊ aŀǊƪ IŜȅŜǎ ǿƘƻ ǇǊŜǎŜƴǘŜŘ ƘƛƎƘ ǎǘǊŜŜǘ ŦŀǾƻǳǊƛǘŜǎΦ  
 
²Ŝ ŀƭƭ ŦƻǳƴŘ ǘƘŜ Ŏŀǘǿŀƭƪ ǾŜǊȅ ŜȄŎƛǝƴƎ ŀƴŘ ŀ ƭƻǘ ƻŦ ŦǳƴΣ ǿƛǘƘ ŀƭƭ ǘƘŜ ƭƛƎƘǘǎ ƭƻǳŘ 
ƳǳǎƛŎ ŀƴŘ ŘŀƴŎŜǎΦ .ǳǘ ǘƘŜ ōŜǎǘ ōƛǘ ōȅ ŦŀǊ ǿŀǎ ǎŜŜƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ ōŜŀǳǝŦǳƭ ŎƭƻǘƘŜǎ ƻƴ 
ǎƘƻǿ ŀƴŘ ǎŜŜƛƴƎ ǘƘŜƳ ƳƻŘŜƭƭŜŘ ƛƴ ǎǳŎƘ ŀƴ ŜȄǘǊŀǾŀƎŀƴǘ ǿŀȅΦ ²Ŝ ƘŀǾŜ ŀƭƭ  
ōŜƴŜŬǧŜŘ ŦǊƻƳ ǘƘŜ ǎƘƻǿ ŀǎ ǿŜ ƘŀǾŜ ƭƻǘǎ ƻŦ ƴŜǿ ƛƴǎǇƛǊŀǝƻƴ ŀƴŘ ƛŘŜŀǎ ǘƻ ǿƻǊƪ 
ǿƛǘƘ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ ŦǳǘǳǊŜΦ 
 
²ǊƛǧŜƴ ōȅ LǎƻōŜƭ .ŀǊƴŜǧΣ aƛŀ aǳƴŎŜǊ ŀƴŘ !ƳōŜǊ .ŜƭƭŀƳȅ  
{ǘǳŘŜƴǘǎ ǘƘŀǘ ǘƻƻƪ ǇŀǊǘҐ  LǎƻōŜƭ .Σ !ƳōŜǊ .Σ aƛŀ aΣ {ŀƳƳȅ /Σ {ŀōƛǊŀ aΣ aƛŀ 

C{Σ aƻƭƭȅ .Σ !ƴƴŀ YΣ YŀǘƘŜǊƛƴŜ !Σ [ƛǾƛ w 
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Congratulations! to the following Year 10 students who are 

the first group of their year to complete their Bronze award 

during this term.  
 

Lucy Absolom, Isobel Barnett, Olivia Higson,  

Mia Muncer, LeahTilley 
 

 

Message from Mr Nutt: 

 
 

In Year 10 there are still 11 others to complete, and 18 in year 11ðcan 

they please get this done by Easter. 

 

Just a reminder for those in Year 11, and also those that have left Chiltern 

Edgeé..Oxfordshire no longer hold a D of E Licence and we are not able 

to access your accounts. You must contact the D of E direct to get signed 

off or have your accounts opened again. Contact  southeast@dofe.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please contact me if you need help and I will do what I canð

knutt@chilternedge.oxon.sch.uk 
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Monday, 2nd January  -  Bank Holiday 
Tuesday, 3rd January  -  INSET Day 
Wednesday, 4th January  -   Start of Spring Term (Week 1)  
Wed-Fri, 4-13 January -  Year 11 Trial Exams 
Friday, 20 January  -  Sports Hall Athletics 
Monday, 23 January  -  Primary Sports Hall Athletics 
Wednesday, 25 January -  Year 11 Trial Exam Assembly 
Thursday, 26 January  -  Straw Poll Assembly - Year 9  
Thursday, 26 January  -  Key Stage 4 Intervention Parents Evening 
Monday, 30 January  -  Year 9 and 11 vaccinations  
Wednesday, 1 February -  Governors Day 
Thursday, 3 February  -  Year 10 Reports Issued 
Mon-Fri, 30 Jan-10 Feb -  Year 10 Exams 
Wednesday, 8 February -  Henley College Application Deadline 
Friday, 10th February  -   Break for Half Term (3:10pm)  
 
Monday, 20th February  -   Spring Term Resumes (Week 1)  
Mon-Fri, 20-24 February -  MFL Writing Assessments 
Saturday, 25 February -  Primary Cross Country 
Tuesday, 28 February  -  Year 7 Parents Evening 
Monday, 6th March  -  INSET Day 
Tuesday, 7th March  -  Henley College Interviews 
Friday, 17th March  -  Unit 3 Drama final exam 
Friday, 17th March  -  Issue Year 9 Reports 
Wednesday, 22nd March -  Year 9 Parents Evening 
Wednesday, 5th April  -  Year 7 Progress Reports 
Thursday, 6th April  -  Year 7 Trip to Boulogne 
Thursday, 6th April  -  Issue Year 8 Reports 
Friday, 7th April   -   End of Spring Term (12:35pm)  
 
Monday, 24th April   -   Start of Summer Term (Week 2)  
Monday, 1st May  -  May Day Bank Holiday 
Friday, 26th May   -   Break for Half Term (3:10pm)  
 
Monday, 5th June   -   Summer Term Resumes (Week 1)  
Friday, 21st July   -   End of School Year (12:35pm)  
 
 
 
 

All dates are correct at the time of going to print but are subject to change. 
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